deputized  to  enforce  vital   provisions  of  this  Ordinance  with  the  authority  to  arrest

violators who are subsequently brought to the barangay hall or police station for proper
documentation and other such procedures required in this Ordinance.

SEC 4. PENALTIES. Persons found in violation of this ordinance shall be fined two
thousand five hundred pesos (2,500.00) and a corresponding case filed in court.

SEC 5. SEPARABILITY CLAUSE. If, for any reason or reasons, any part or provisions
of this Ordinance shall be held unconstitutional or invalid, other parts of provisions hereof,
which are not affected thereby shall continue to be in full force and effect.